CERTIFICATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE RULES
FILED WITH THE LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE SERVICE
JERRY L. BASSETT

Pursuant to Alabama Law, Act No. 81-855, | do hereby certify that the attached

Amendment is a correct copy as promulgated and approved on the 21% day of October,
2009, effective November 5, 2009.

ALABAMA STATE BOARD OF HEALTH
Filed: October 21, 2009

The Controlled Substances List attached to Chapter 420-7-2, Alabama Administrative
Code, is hereby amended by:

Schedule IV'is amended by adding a new paragraph (c).by redesignating paragraphs
(c) (23) through (c) (52) as paragraphs (c) 24 through (c) (63) and adding a new
paragraph (c) (23) to read as follows: :

(C) % k%

(23) Fospropofol 2138

STATUTORY AUTHORITY: Code of Alabama 1975, Section 20-2-20(d), based upon
Federal Control CFR Part 1308, Fed. Reg. No.192 at pages 51234 through 51236.

~  John R. Wible
Agency Secretary
Ala. Dept. of Public Health

Alabama State Board of Health




